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Rainbow is one of South Africa’s largest processors and marketers of chicken. Rainbow is a fully integrated 
broiler producer that breeds and rears its own livestock, which it feeds from its own feed mills. It also processes, 

distributes and markets fresh, frozen, value added, and further-processed chicken. The Chicken Division produces 
a wide range of products under three well established brands: Rainbow, Simply Chicken and Farmer Brown, whilst the 

Animal Feed Division produces grain-based feeds for a range of species under the brands of Epol and Driehoek Feeds. 

The Board of Directors of Rainbow Chicken Limited (“Rainbow”) is responsible for the contents of this short-form announcement. Shareholders are advised that this announcement is an extract of Rainbow’s Summary 
Consolidated Annual Financial Statements and Cash Dividend Declaration, published on the Stock Exchange News Service and on the Rainbow website on 28 August 2025. It does not provide comprehensive details. 
Any investment decisions should be based on the full Rainbow Summary Consolidated Annual Financial Statements and Cash Dividend Declaration, which are available for viewing on the Rainbow website at 
www.rainbowchickens.co.za.

RESULTS HIGHLIGHTS

KEY HEADLINES

“Our strategy is delivering as 
intended, with clear progress 
across our core operations. 
By focusing on agricultural 
excellence, feed quality, cost 
effi ciency, and a successful 
breed transition, we’ve 
strengthened our foundation. 
At the same time, consumer-
led innovation, a more strategic 
product mix and improved 
volume performance are driving 
sustainable growth. As we build 
on this momentum, Rainbow 
remains committed to being 
a competitive, effi cient, and 
purpose-driven business in 
South Africa’s dynamic poultry 
industry”

MARTHINUS STANDER
Chief Executive Offi cer

The Summary Consolidated Annual Financial Statements have been prepared in accordance with IFRS® Accounting Standards 
(“IFRS”) as issued by the International Accounting Standards Board and Interpretations as issued by the IFRS Interpretations 
Committee, the information required by IAS 34 Interim Financial Reporting, IFRIC® interpretations, SAICA fi nancial reporting guides 
and circulars as issued by the Accounting Practices Committee, Financial Pronouncements as issued by the Financial Reporting 
Standards Council and in compliance with the Companies Act of South Africa and the Listings Requirements of the JSE Limited, under 
the supervision of the Chief Financial Offi cer, Kerry van der Merwe CA(SA). The accounting policies comply with IFRS® Accounting 
Standards and are consistent with the audited Consolidated Annual Financial Statements and those applied in the previous year. These 
results are extracted from audited information, but are not themselves audited.

The Consolidated Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 29 June 2025 were audited by Ernst & Young Inc., who expressed 
an unqualifi ed opinion thereon. The audited Consolidated Annual Financial Statements and the auditor’s report thereon are available 
for inspection on request and shareholders are advised that, in order to obtain a full understanding of the nature of the auditor’s 
engagement, they should obtain a copy of the auditor’s report together with the accompanying fi nancial information. A copy of 
the audited Consolidated Annual Financial Statements and auditor’s report can be obtained by contacting the Company Secretary 
at kay.mtemererwa@rainbowchicken.com. The auditor’s report does not necessarily report on all the information contained in this 
announcement. The directors take full responsibility for the preparation of these results and confi rm that the fi nancial information has 
been correctly extracted from the underlying Consolidated Annual Financial Statements. The Integrated Annual Report will be made 
available to shareholders on Rainbow’s website on or before 30 September 2025.
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REVENUE EBITDA* EARNINGS

R15,8bn
 9.0%

R1,059bn
 66.2%

R571,2m
 216.9%

EARNINGS PER SHARE HEADLINE EARNINGS HEADLINE EARNINGS PER SHARE

64.04c
 216.3%

R584,8m
 224.3%

65.57c
 223.6%

RETURN ON INVESTED CAPITAL CASH GENERATED FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES DIVIDEND PER SHARE

16.3%
June 2024: 6.5%

R1,9bn
 63.6%

20.0c
June 2024: nil

Inaugural year as a 
stand-alone entity 
post unbundling

Solid performance 
of the Animal Feed 
Division delivering 

margin growth

Group turnaround 
strategy yielded 
positive results

Renewable energy 
generation from waste 
increased by 24% in 
comparison to 2024

Strong agricultural 
performance of the 

Chicken Division

Lower commodity 
input costs coupled 
with a reduction in 
expenses related to 

loadshedding &
Avian Influenza

Strong cash 
position enabling 

a dividend 
declaration of 

20.0c per share

* Operating profi t before interest, taxes, depreciation, amortisation and impairments (“EBITDA”).


